TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/31/21
AQ1210-01ETG
Bidirectional Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose Surge Protection
The AQ1210-01ETG bidirectional TVS is fabricated in a proprietary
silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide a high ESD

Date code
Q: Part code
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
8/20μs Pulse Waveform
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0.0                  5.0                 10.0                15.0                 20.0                25.0                 30.0
Time (μs)
P
e
rc
e
n
t
o
f
I P
P
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/31/21
AQ1210-01ETG
Bidirectional Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose Surge Protection
Drawing# : E03-B
D
E
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW-1
1
L
2
L1
e
Recommended Soldering Pattern
0.30mm0.35mm
1.00mm
0
.6
0
m
m
SIDE VIEW
A
A
1
h
h
Symbol
SOD882
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.40 0.50 0.55 0.016 0.020 0.022
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.000 0.001 0.002
L1 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.008 0.010 0.012
L2 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
D 0.95 1.00 1.05 0.037 0.039 0.041
E 0.55 0.60 0.65 0.022 0.024 0.026
e 0.65 BSC 0.026 BSC
h 0.07 0.12 0.17 0.003 0.005 0.007
Package Dimensions — SOD882
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.70+/-0.045